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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
Fiscal Year 2014-15 

SECTION I. ASSE SS NTANDM ME ILLAGE LEVIES 

A. Certification of Taxable Value of Property in County by Property Appraiser 

B. Millage Levies on Nonexe1npt Property: 
Nonvoted 

1. Required Local Effort 

2. Prior-Period Funding Adjusttnent Millage 

3. Discretionary Operating 

4. Additional Operating 

5. Additional Capital Improvement 

6. Local Capital Improvement 

7. Discretionaiy Capital Improvement 

8. Debt Service 

TOTAL MILLS 

ESE 139 

p age 1 

15,847,196,929.00 

DISTRICT MILLAGE LEVIES 
Voted Total 

5.2370 5.2370 

0.7480 0.7480 

1.3370 1.3370 

7.3220 7.3220 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMt'\.fARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION II GENERAL FUND FUND 100 -
ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL: 
Federal Impact, Current Operations 
Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 
Pell Grants 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
lvledicaid 
National Forest Funds 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal Though State 
Total Federal ThrouJ?h State and Local 

STATE: 
Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP) 
Workforce Develooment 
Workforce Develooment Caoitalization Incentive Grant 
Workforce Education Perfom1ance Incentive 
Adults With Disabilities 
CO & OS Withheld for Administrative Expenditure 
Diagnostic and Leaming Resources Centers 
Racing Commission Funds 
State Forest Funds 
State License Tax 
District Discretionary Lottery Funds 
Class Size Reduction Ooerating Funds 
Florida School Reco 'tion Funds 
Excellent'fcacl1inl! Pro m 
Voluntary Prekindergarten Pro1nam 
Preschool Projects 
Reading Programs 
Full-Service Schools Program 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
District School Taxes 
Tax Redemptions 
Payment in Lie11 of Taxes 
Excess Fees 
Tuition 
Rent 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Ad11lt General Education Course Fees 
Postsecondary Vocational Course Fees 
Continuing Workforce Education Course Fees 
Capital Improvement Fees 
Postsecondary Lab Fees 
Lifelong Learning Fees 
General Education Development (GED) Testing Fees 
Financial Aid Fees 
Other Student Fees 
Preschool Program Fees 
Prekinder~arten Early Intervention Fees 
School-A~e Child Care Fees 
Other Schools, Courses and Classes Fees 
Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Loans 
Sale of Can ital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From Debt Service Funds 
From Canital Proiects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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Page2 
Account 
Number 

3121 500,000.00 
3191 400,000.00 
3192 
3199 200,000.00 
3100 1,100,000.00 

3202 1,250,000.00 
3255 
3280 
3299 871,456.00 
3200 2,121,456.00 

3310 137,020,707.00 
3315 4,799,731.00 
3316 
3317 
3318 177,755.96 
3323 24,183.00 
3335 
3341 446,500.00 
3342 
3343 58,000.00 
3344 387,861.00 
3355 44,048, 794.00 
3361 809,820.00 
3363 
3371 1,292,145.33 
3372 
3373 
3378 
3399 299,424.00 
3300 189,364,921.29 

3411 91,051,655.00 
3421 
3422 
3423 
3424 
3425 325,000.00 
3430 50,000.00 
3440 455,743.00 
3461 30,000.00 
3462 500,000.00 
3463 25,000.00 
3464 23,000.00 
3465 60,000.00 
3466 
3467 12,000.00 
3468 45,000.00 
3469 54,600.00 
3471 
3472 
3473 409,000.00 
3479 
3490 1,880,000.00 
3400 94,920,998.00 

287,507,375.29 

3720 
3730 
3740 

3620 
3630 8,007,949.00 
3640 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 8,007,949.00 

8,007,949.00 
2800 53.459,132.16 

348,974,456.45 



DISTRlCT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COCJNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

-------·--· ---·--------·- ---·- --- -----------· 
APPROPRIATIONS 

lnstruc1ion 

Student Persoonel Services 

Instructional Media Services 

Instruction and Cuniculum Develonmeot Servic~s 

Instruc1ional StaffTraioin" Services 

Instructiooal-Related Technolol!V 

Board 

General Administration 

School Administration 

Facilities Acnuisition and Construction 

Fiscal Services 

Food Service 

Central Seivices 

Student Transnortation Services 

Oneratioo of Plant 

Maintenance of Plant 

Administraiive TechnoloL'V Services 

Communitv Se!'Vices 

Debt Service 

Other Capital Outlay 

TOTALAPPROPRTATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tranifers Out: (Fw1c1io11 9700) 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Caoital Proiects Funds 

To Snecial Revenue Funds 

To Permanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Entt>tT1rise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

No11Soendable Fund Balance. Juoe 30. 2015 

Resuicted Fuod Balance. June 30. 2015 

Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 

Assi >ned Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 

Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS., OTHER FINANCING USES 

AND FUND BALANCE 
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Account Totals Salaries 
Number 100 

5000 \86.S28.381,02 !24.4~3.751.93 

6100 14.462.530.37 9.512.774.00 

6200 4.449.9\5,16 2,966.:191.00 

6300 4.775.243.59 3.526.377.52 

6400 3.234,896.94 l.879.076.00 

6500 2.355.900.38 tJS0 .. 317.20 

7100 1.295.166.87 664.771.0il 

7200 679,395.42 390,157.00 

7300 15.025.249.58 I l,190,107.00 

7400 1.920.437.50 147.94!.00 

7500 3,115.440.69 l.582,-139.00 

7600 

7700 6.643.828.20 .'\,94!.439,00 

7800 16.111,873.42 8A14.76S.Oil 

7900 29.487.302.34 5.550.143.00 

8100 11.866.400.43 4.548.765.00 

8200 3.306.665.85 2.~00.iS5.01! 

9100 783.703.18 108,000.00 

9200 10.000.00 

9300 

306.052,330.94 182,618.002.65 

920 

930 

940 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2710 1208.455.1)1) 

2720 8.!125.936.IJI) 

2730 

2740 2!L827 .185.01) 

2750 l l.960.549.51 

2700 42,922,125.51 

348.974.456.45 

.......... 
Employee Benefits Pul'cbased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay o'"' 

200 300 400 500 600 700 

35.014.856.89 15.104.725.91 12.900.00 6.36'1,415.61 1.394.182.13 4.196..548.55 

3.174.373.00 1.629501.24 4.000.00 13:5,194.38 6,687.75 

994.5 l l.OO 42.341.46 5:5.241.82 390.069.SS 1.360.00 

1.132.960.47 31,890.00 76.420.60 150.00 7.445.00 

278.037.46 756.673.23 4S.417.30 20!.836.00 "/G,856.95 

449.120.29 243.076.00 li.551.89 28!.367.00 14.468.00 

372.871.00 216363.87 975.00 13.995.00 26.191.00 

130.804.00 77.534.42 21.900.00 59,000.00 

3.740.702.00 6.22j.65 65,(166.87 21.168.06 i.9$0.00 

49.599.00 570.51,1.39 2Qj(J(l.00 33,580.39 1.093.952.72 4.350.00 

530.377.00 9·0.935.69 42.414.00 5.000.00 7.275.00 

1.188.599.00 l,OI0.3llJ.42 40.000.1)0 347.033.17 2.6%.61 113.750.00 
2,812.424.00 527.085.45 3.l l l.607.I~ 948.857.51 9LSIS.67 205.312.65 

1.911.170.65 8.920.26,1.63 12372,905.00 61H,285.4l 99,133.GS 30.'100.00 

j .555.641.00 3.766.602.21 241.774.IJI} j ..533.361.56 220.256.66 

801.014.00 l 7.8S6.S5 4.500.00 82.480.00 

2!).380.00 10.250.00 302.366.14 5.244.00 319.463.0~ 

10.000.00 

54.165.440.76 33,879.181.42 15.809.161.14 10,688,58!.65 3.813.563.13 5.078.400.19 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION III. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES - FUND 410 

Account 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

National School Lunch Act 3260 

USDA-Donated Commodities 3265 

Federal Through Local 3280 

Miscellaneous Federal Through Stale 3299 

Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 

STATE: 

School Breakfast Supplement 3337 
. 

School Lunch Supplement 3338 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 3399 

Total State 3300 

LOCAL: 

Investment Income 3430 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 

Food Service 3450 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 

Total Local 3400 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Loans 3720 

Sale of Capital Assets 3730 

Loss Recoveries 3740 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 

From Debt Service Funds 3620 

From Capital Projects Funds 3630 

Interfund Transfer 3650 

From Permanent Funds 3660 

From Internal Service Funds 3670 

From Enterprise Funds 3690 

Total Transfers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 

SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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14,810,000.00 

1,000,000.00 

15,810,000.00 

150,000.00 

150,000.00 

5,000.00 

305,000.00 

3,000.00 

3,811,000.00 

3,814,000.00 

19,929,000.00 

6,184,187.78 

26,113,187.78 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION III. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES -
FUND 410 (CONTINUED) 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Food Services: (Function 7600) 

Salaries 

Employee Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Energy Services 

Materials and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

Capital Outlay (Function 9300) 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

To Permanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 

Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 

Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 

Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pages 
Account 
Number 

100 4,845,000.00 

200 2,811,900.00 

300 704,578.91 

400 360,150.00 

500 10,058,000.00 

600 829,640.23 

700 1,983,548.17 

600 

7600 21,592,817.31 

910 

920 

930 

950 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2710 1,075,000.00 

2720 3,445,370.47 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 4,520,370.47 

26,113,187.78 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION IV. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER 
FEDERAL PROGRAMS - FUND 420 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Workforce Investment Act 

Community Action Programs 

Reserve Officers Training Cams (ROTC) 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Vocational Education Acts 

Medicaid 

Workforce Investment Act 

Teacher and Principal Training and Recruitment - Title II, Part A 

Math & Science Partnerships - Title II, Part B 

Drug-Free Schools 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 

Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 

Adult General Education 

Vocational Rehabilitation 

Federal Through Local 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscelianeous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Investment Income 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Adult General Education Course Fees 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Loans 

Sale of Capltal Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 

SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 
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Account 

Number 

3170 

3180 

3191 

3199 1,400,430.70 

3100 1,400,430.70 

3201 577,364.30 

3202 

3220 305,819.00 

3225 

3226 

3227 

3230 12,084,239.15 

3240 21,399,004.25 

3251 404,487.32 

3253 

3280 

3299 3,844,938.15 

3200 38,615,852.17 

3399 

3300 

3430 

3440 

3461 

3495 

3400 

40,016,282.87 

3720 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 369.96 

40,016,652.83 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SU1\1MARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

"'""'-' •V" • • . ..,,. ,.._.,.,._. •~• ''""'"" •·u1u,..," v••""''"" ''"'""''"'""' ~ •>.v•.u 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Insrruction 

Student Personnel Seivices 

Iosrructional Media Services 

Instruction and Cuniculum Develnoment Services 
lnH~ucdol\lll SlaffTL"lllnln • Sc::tviccs 

Instructional-Related Tcchnolo"" 

Board 

General Administration 

School Administration 

Facilities A--uisition and ConstLuction 

Fiscal Services 

Food Services 

Cenn-al Services 

Student T1ansoortation Services 

"-nration of Plant 

Maintt:nance ofPlant 

Administra1ive Te<:hnolo!N Services 

Communitv Services 

Other Cwiial Outlay 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Can ital Proiects Funds 

lnterfund 

To Pennanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Enternrise Funds 

Total Transfet"S Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Noosnendable Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 

Restricted Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 

Committed Fund Balance. June 30, 2015 

Assi •ned Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 

Unassil!lled Fuod Balance, June 30. 2015 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER ftNANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

'"""A''-'"" .,,,V 1'-V'"'"'""' 
Account Totals Salaries 

Number 100 

5000 19,917,083.88 6,73fi.S48.0l 

6100 2,724279.65 ~S7A94.00 

6200 44.203.00 24.266.00 

6300 5 789.591.88 4.218.249.84 

6400 6,975.852.30 :•.006.91:t1'1 

6500 1.928.262.52 1.405.233.00 

7100 

7200 1.211.630.08 

7300 3.266.00 2.112.0{l 

7400 80.519.23 

7500 

7600 

7700 88,849.00 2756~.00 

7800 1,022.482.92 

7900 37,981.14 

8100 500.00 

8200 71.555.00 55.499.0(1 

9100 120,596.23 

9300 

40,016,652.83 16,424,181.99 

910 

920 

930 

950 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2710 

2720 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 

40,016,652.83 

... ·~ ' 

Employee Benefits Pul"chased Services Enerh'Y Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

200 300 400 500 600 700 

2.,597,247.35 2.060J.>83.3 j 5582..215.10 2.597.662.50 3-12.427.61 

241.552,00 l,32S212.65 143.978.00 6,670.00 l \6,373.00 

3.949.00 15.800.00 188.00 

1.240 09.i.'.!5 183.033. 74 75.912.66 61).01)2.39 12.301).00 

'194.0"'4.97 l.712.~5S.4"T 67:!t,023.J9 414A:ll.9~ 312.87151 

-126,969.52 3.900.00 92.160.00 

1.2)\.630.08 

3•11.00 813.00 

80.519.23 

11.195.00 39.006.0IJ 9.000.0(l 2.030.00 

15.504.00 S.505.0IJ 998.373.92 

37.981.14 

501).00 

16 056.00 

1.56\.00 7.660.00 'J ,445.00 109.930.23 

5,333.029.09 5,389.952.31 8.505.00 6,487,574.05 3.175.076.04 3.198.334.35 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
TARGETED ARRA STIMULUS FUNDS - FUND 432 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 

Elementary and Secondarv Education Act, Title I 

Miscellaneous Federal Throngh State 

Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Investment Income 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Caoital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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Account 
Number 

3199 

3100 

3230 

3240 

3299 

3200 

3399 

3300 

3430 

3440 

3495 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COVNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BVDC£T 
Fnr Fisoal Year Ending June 30.. 21115 

S£CTIONV. SP£CIAL REVENUE FUNDS ·TARGET£D ARRA STlMULUS FUNDS· FUND 4ll (Contio11cd) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

lusln!Ction 

Stud"ll P=mcl S<:rvioc:s 

ill.>lruc.tionnl Media Servi= 

lio;lrrn:lion llUd Curriculum Dwulopn1<Jnt Servi<:'-" 

lu!ilrllL"lionul StaffTruinin~ S=kc:s 

l11.>1rt1Cliurn1l-Rdmcd Ted1DOlo~v 

'"""' IGcucral Admini>lralion 

IScbonl Admini;trllliou 

Fucililics AcQuisitiou and Co1c>mu,"lion 

iFiscal Scrvioo; 

Furn!Servic'-" 

iCcnlrul Services 

IStndwl Tnw;nurtaliou Scrvico.o; 

'OpctaUon ofPl:uu 

Maint<.:n>U1e<: ufPlam 

;Administrlllivc T..:lmolo~~ Servi=> 

:cummunitv Services 

iOlhcr Caniull Oullay 

ITOTAL APPR.Ol'RIATIONS 
;OTHER FINANCING USES: 
1i't11<>fc1~· Out: (FtmcliOIP 970/J) 

ToGU1cra!Fwid 
To Ddll S<.TVie<: Funds 
TuCapi11d Pruio.is Ftrnds 
Jntcrfuud 
To Pcrroam;nl F101ds 
To lnlcrllal Service Ftnids 
To Elm:rpriscFnnd< 

TouilTr;1110l'ct>Olll 

!TOTAL OTHl:R FINANCING USES 

N011>Pcod•blc Fund Salancc. Jllllc 30, 2015 

Rcstricu:d Fw1d B;~ai1cc. Jwle 30, 2015 

ICommiuod Fw>d BalruJOO. Jwic 30. 20 15 

IAssi~uOO Fund Sal:nu::e. June 30. 201 S 

Un.:miimcd Fuod Blllance. Jwie30, 2015 

!TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

I

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS. 0TH£U FINANCING USES 

AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE J3!1 

Acco11ut 

Nuntbcr 

5000 

6l00 

6200 

6300 

6400 

6500 

7l00 

720() 

7300 

7400 

7500 

7600 

7700 

7800 

7900 

810!) 

8200 

9!00 

9300 

"" "" "" "" ''" "" ''" 9700 

2710 

2720 

2730 

2740 

2750 

""" 

Totals S.daric:s 

'"" 
Eluploycc Bc11o!il!i 

WO 

Purcha<cd Scrvico.o; 

'"" 
El1orgy Scrv!cc:s 

"" 
Materials & Supp!i"" 

;oo 
Capi!al011tfay 

000 

Other 

'"" 

Pagc!I 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
OTHER ARRA STIMULUS GRANTS - FUND 433 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Other Food Services 

Miscellaneous Federal Through Stale 

Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Investment Income 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCESANDFUNDBALANCE 

ESE 139 
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Account 
Number 

3199 

3100 

3269 

3299 

3200 

3399 

3300 

3430 

3440 

3495 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

""''-''"'' v. "''""''-'"'""'""''""'""'~"''""""'""'"""'~"''"'""""" ' .... ~ .............. , ... u ............ , 

Account Totals 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 

rnstruction 5000 
Student Personnel Services 6100 

Instructional Media Services 620(} 

Instruction and Curriculum Develoc ment Services 6300 
ln•tru<::tional snUt"frainln" s~rvieas 6400 

Instructional-Related Teclmolo~v 6500 

B=d 7100 

General Administration 7200 

School Administration 7300 

Facilities Aoouisition and Construction 7400 

Fiscal Services 7500 

Food Services 7600 

Central Services 7700 

Student T1~n""'ortation SeNices 7800 

Qneration of Plant 79-00 

Maintenance of Plant 8100 

Administrative Technolo"" Services 8200 

CommuniN Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tronsji!1~· Ow: (Fimclion 9700) 

To General Fund '" To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Car ital Pro"ects Funds 930 
lntelfund 950 
To Permanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enterorise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Non.,,.endable Fund 6alance. June 30, 2015 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 2720 

Committed Fund Balance. June 30. Wl5 2730 

Assi ned Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 2740 

Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 2750 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 

AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

-~~Ai 

Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
RACE TO THE TOP - FUND 434 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Race to the Top 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenue 

Total State 

LOCAL: 

Investment Income 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

From Permanent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 12 

Account 
Number 

3214 98,578.27 

3299 
3200 98,578.27 

3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

98,578.27 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 

98,578.27 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending JWlC 30, 2015 

"""'-••vn Y. "" .,...._.,.,_,,, n.o:. v .,,,...,.,.. r ...,,,..,.," .,.,,,,.._., • v • ""-"' •vr • ruL,., ,._,,. l'-"Vmmu~u1 

Account 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 

Instruction 5000 

Student Personnel Services 6100 

Iustructional Media Services 6200 

Instruction and Cuniculum Deve\onment Services 6300 

ln9tructiona.l Si.affTrainiL1i' Services 6400 

lustructional-Relnted 'l'cchnolo"v 6500 
&Md 7100 

General Administration 720-0 

School Administration 7300 

Facilities A.-nuisition and Construction 7400 

Fiscal Services 7500 

Food Services 7600 

Central Services 7700 

Student Transnortation Services 7800 

Ooeration of Plant 7900 

Maintenance ofP!ant 8100 

Administrative Techoo\o~v Services 8200 

Communitv Services 9100 

Other Capital Out!av 9300 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tn:u1sfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To Genera.I Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Canital Proiects Funds 930 

Inteifund 950 
To Permanent Funds 960 

To Internal Service Funds 970 
To E11tPrnrise Funds 990 

Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonsnendable Fund Balnnce, June 30, 2015 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 2720 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 2730 

Assi.,oed Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 2740 

Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 2750 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 

AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

... .,,~ .... 
Totals Salaries Employee Benefits Pu1'Chased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay O.her 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

92,913.84 37.841.68 2\ 832.53 '.!'.!. ~39.6.1 10.900.00 

1.172.14 l.l72.J4 

1.667.24 1.667.24 

2.825.05 2.825.05 

98,578.27 37 .841.68 26,324.82 22,339.63 12,072.14 

98.578.27 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending Jnne 30, 2015 

SECTION VI. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - MISCELLANEOUS - FUND 490 

Account 

ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Federal Through Local 3280 

Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 

LOCAL: 

Investment Income 3430 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 

Total Local 3400 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 3000 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 

From Debt Service Funds 3620 

From Capi1al Projects Funds 3630 

Interfund 3650 

From Pennanent Funds 3660 

From Internal Service Funds 3670 

From Enteiprise Funds 3690 

Total Trarufers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2014 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 14 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 

For Fiscal Year Ending J11ne 30, 2015 

.,.,.._.,..,,. ••• .,,_..._,,...,_,,__,,, .,"'-'"" , . .,,......, -,_.,.,._,..,.,"""-'"""'"" _,..,,..,.,~v '"'"""'""~"' 
Ac~ount 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 

Instruction 5000 

Student Personnel Services 6100 
Instructional Media Services 6200 
lnSIJ'U<lll011 "m:I Ourrlcu1um Dovoloom~nl !i~rvlccs 6300 

Instructional StaffTraininlt Services 6400 
Instructional-Related Technology 6500 

•~d 7100 
General Administration 7200 

School Administration 7300 

Facilities Aoouisilion and Construction 7400 

Fiscal Sesvices 7500 

Central Services 7700 

Student Transoortation Seivices 7800 

Ooeration of Plant 7900 

Maintenance of Plant 8100 

Administrative Teclmolo1.tv Services 8200 

Communitv Seivices 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Om: (F11nc/io11 9700) 

To General Fund 910 

To Debt Seivice Funds 920 
To Ca"il'al Pro'ects Funds 930 

Interfund 950 
To Pe1111anent Furds 960 

To Internal Service Funds 910 
To Entermise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

No11SDendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 27l0 

Restricted Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 2720 

Committed Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 2730 

Assi •ned Fund Balance, June 30, 201.S 21'1-0 
U11assigued Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 2750 

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2100 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

·~ ~ ·~ 

Totals Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

100 200 300 400 500 600 100 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending J1111e 30, 2015 

SECTION VU. DEBT SERVICE FUNDS - -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDERAL DIRECT SOURCES: 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct Sources 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Miscellaneous Federal Throui!b State 
Total Federal Throul!b State and Local 

STATE SOURCES: 
CO & DS Withheld for SBE!COBIBonds 
SBE/COBI Bond Interest 
Racial! Commission Funds 
Total Stale Sources 

LOCAL SOURCES: 
District Debt Seivice Taxes 
Countv Local Sales Tax 
School District Local Sales Tax 
Tax Redemntions 
Excess Fees 
Rent 
Investment Income 
Gifts. G1:ants and Bo>.nuests 
Total Local Som'CCS 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Issuance of Bonds 
Loans 
Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Aereements 
Transfers In; 

From General Fund 
From c~~ital Proiecis Funds 
From Snecial Reve1rne Funds 
Interfund bt Service Onlv) 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Entemrise Funds 
Total Trausfera Io 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2014 
TOTAL ESTfMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 

ESE139 

Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3299 
3200 

3322 
3326 
3341 
3300 

3412 
3418 
3419 
3421 
3423 
3425 
3430 
3440 
3400 

3710 
3720 
3750 

3610 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 

Pall:e 16 -~ ~ •¥ 

210 220 230 240 250 290 299 
Totals SBE&COBI Spedal Act Section JOI 1.14-15, Motor Vehicle District Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds Boo<>; F.S .. Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Stimulus Debt Service 

1.322.952.90 1.322.952.90 

I.322.952.90 1.322,952.90 

1,322,952.90 1,322,952.90 

5,000,000.00 5.0(1().000.00 

s.000.000.00 5,000.000.00 
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 

4,640,107.53 173.605.27 4.466,502.26 

10,963,060.43 J .496558. ! 7 9.466.502.26 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNT\' 
DISTRICT SUMMAR\' BUDGET 

For Fis~al Year Ending June JO, 201'5 

.,.., ......... ,, ............... ,,. ........... "' ~""""' , ... ., ......... ~ .. , 
APPROPRIATIONS 

Debi Service: (F11nclio'1 9200) 
Redemption ofP1incinal 

Interest 
Due~ Md Fees 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

OTHER FINANCING USES: 

Traruji!1~· 0111: (Flmcfio11 970QI 
To General Fund 

To Canital Proiects Funds 

To Snecial Revenue Funds 

lnteifund (!Xbt Service Onlvl 
To Permanent Fwrls 

To Internal SCNice Funds 

To Enterorise Funds 

Tew.I Tra11sfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nons.,,,ndable Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 
Restricted Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 
Ccmmined Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 
Assi >11ed Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2015 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCES 

TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS. OTHER FINANCING USES 

AND FUND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account Totals 

Number 

710 4.768.768.00 
720 1.664.033.90 
730 50.000.00 
790 
9200 6.482.801.90 

910 
930 
940 

950 
960 
970 
990 
9700 

2710 
2720 4.480.258.53 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 4.480,258.53 

10.963.060.43 

•d ·~., 

210 220 230 240 250 290 299 
SBE&COBI Special Act Section JOll.14-JS, MotorVcl1icle Oishict Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds Bonds F.S .. Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Stimulus Debt Service 

1.148,000.00 3.620.768.00 
174.9'i2.90 1.489.081.00 

50.000.00 

1,322952.90 5,159.849.00 

173.605.27 4,306,653.26 

173.605.27 4,306,653.26 

1,496.558.17 9,466.502.26 



J>ISTIUCT SCIIOOL DOAllD Ol' ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
J>ISTRICr SUMMAltY BUDGET 

}'or Fi•cul y...,. EndlngJuac 30, 2Ul5 

SECTION VIII. CAPITAL PROJECn> 1-"UNPS 

l!:STIMATED REVENUl'-S 

FEDERAL DlRECT SOURCES: 
Mi.OO!an.::cu• Fcd.,,nl Dir""l 
Towl l'cdcml Dir!Xl Sour= 

FEDERAL TllROUG/J STATE AND I.OCAI.: 
Mi•cdlnn.:ou• Fcd<.'l'tll 1brouyh Slntc 
1"owl Fc'tlL:rol Throu~b Sl!lto :Ind l..o<lal 

STAT!:" SOURCES.-
CO & OS Dl.<lnbutod 
lnL"1C>1 on IJudi•\rlbulOO CQ.& OS 
R.adn• Couuuission Funds 
Public &Ju.,,,\ion Capitul Outlay CPECO 
Classrooru.<fi.,,tPr<wrom 
Di•lrict E!fon. Re<o~niUon fro: 
SMART Schools Small CoUll!y A>si;1.alloo Pm 
Cla,;s Si>.c Raluclion Capitol Oullov 
Chanor S<:hool C'•nil:tl Ou1lnv Fundino 

01.bcr Mi,;cdlanc't>us SUllc R...""""" 
Total Swtc Soun:"" 

!LOCAL SOURCES: 
District Looal Coni!:tl luiprowmc-nt Tax 
C'oUlltY Loool Soles Tox 
School Dii.1ricl L>col Salo:; Tax 
Tox Redcmpiion• 
lnw•lmc-nllncnmc 
Glfu;, GrJ11(!1i!!!!!JlOQuo:;L, 
MilO:cll:mcous Local Sour= 
Jmp,1C1Fc"C' 
Rofund.<_n(l~rior Y em's r:i<pcnditurc• 
To1.:tl Loool Sourcos 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REvliNIJES 
OTiiER HNANCING SOURCES 
ls.""1lle<:nrBond< 

~ 
Solo ofCapital A,.... .... , 
1-""'Rccov.:rics 
Proc..:ds o!"L:osc·Pu"'bu,;c A11rcomcnL< 
TrtJm/ers/11: 

A«<>Ulll 
Nlllnt.:r 

.lli2. 
3100 

3299 
3:!ll0 

.ill! 
3325 
3341 
.ill.!. 
3392 

"" 3.195 
3396 
.ill)_ 
3390 
3300 

3413 
3418 
3410 
3421 
WD 
344ri 
illQ. 
3496 
3497 

""" 
3711 
3720 mo 
3740 
mo 

Frum Go:n.:ml FUDd I 36_1.0 
Fron1 lkhl Servi"" Fund• 3620 
From Sll<lCiOI R<.""">UO Fw:id-< 3640 
lnl<:rfuud Co italPro'cctoOnl 365 
From Pcmum""l Fund.< 3560 
Frum ln1on1"l Scrv>:.: Fw:ids 3670 
From Enlccpri,;c Funds I 3691 
TotalTraosfcrsill 3600 

TOT,U. OTillm FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Bolanoc. July 1. 2014 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTiffiR 
1'1NANCING SOURCES ANll FUND UAl.ANCES 

l!SC 139 

2800 

Tulul~ 

1&8.00S.00 

7&7.693.00 

400.551.00 

1.376.249.00 

20.340.194.00 

20.000.000.00 

~ 
41.716.443.00 

94,Q@A~J .53 

13:i.776Jl84.53 

I ''° 
I 

320 
CopiWI Ou~:iy Sp<ciol 

Bond Issues Act 
rCOBJ) Sand; 

Po d8 

I ,,, 
I 

"" 
I 

"" 
I 

'® "° '"" "" "" Soclion hblic Eduwtion Disirict CupiuilOutluy Nonwlcd Capilal Vali;d Olh"" Af<RA 
lOll.14-tS,F.S., Capila!Ou!lav Bonds """ lmprov..,lll<:ill C<ipital C"PiL1I Eoon<lmic Stimulus 

__ IA'an• (PECO) Dob\~=icc (Su:lion !011.71(2), F.S.) buorovcmcnl Proic'Cl.< Copiuil Prui<>:ts 

188.00~.uo 

187,691-0IJ 

4(11J • .5;i!,OIJ 

787.693.00 188.00S.OO 400.551.00 

Jll.J.i0.194(10 

211.uon.0110 oo 

~ ~ 
787.693.00 188.005.00 J0.340.194.00 20.400.551.00 

~47.3~573 19..103.43~.86 B.80~.6J2.~4 

787.693.00 1.035,390,73 39.743.G:l6.S6 94.:?10,173-9_4 



OISl'IUCf SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUN'IY 
OlS'l'IUCf SUMMARY BUDGET 

l'or n•<ol Y"'11' Ending Juno 311, 21115 

SEC'l'ION Vlll. CArJTAL rROJt:CfS nlNOS (Continued> 

Al'PROrRlKl'IONS 
Account 
Nun'!>." 

Tot.ols I ''° 320 llO 
Capil.110utlay Sp<oial S.xtion 

BonJ !<sue< '" 1011.!4-15.F.S .• 

l~ '"" l'ublk Educ:ition D1Slrtct Capiwl Outlay Noowt"'1Capiuol Vott:d 
CaoiL1I OuUo~ Boud> MO lmpruV"111CUl Capitol 

"" o~ 

Caoiwl 

ro~o19 

'" N<AA 
Economic Stimulus 

rconn I Biln<l< I ~ .. I 
"" I lSO 

(l'ECO) _____ I DcbtScl)1e<: 

I ,,, I 
(Sc<Uon 10 11.71(21. F.S.) '"'"""'"'"""! Pro.iccis I _._.____Qylll<lt Proicc\< 

,Jpproprlatiom;: (Fw•c1i~1., 74()()19200) 
J..ihrory f>o('lb (NC'\\' Libr.iri.:i;l 

Audio•i=I Matalal• "" 6JO 

BuiWin •nndFixt:d · ui 1\Clll 630 6'163J 56.21 67.fi3~~56.2i 

Fumitun: Fi"u""'andE ui ICU\ li40 5.39928 .87 ()7()11.~4 :i.4U>6i~.W.l 1.~!5,6li2.53 

Mot<>rVt:hid ... (hlcludillJ! Bu!\Cs) 650 6.510,493.89 6.S l(l,.~93.89 

1-'lnd 660 I 1.868,0UO.OO 

ln1ITTm'\:11lellll;Otl>crThonBuildin~• I 670 I l,'!43,9_,5_9.13 

R.:.11oddin • ond mo'1'1kln• 680 21l 1Jl1 0 .88 

ComoutorSol\waru 690 858.270.54 

Rc<l011mtiooofPri_ucinal I 710 

h1tc~0>1 I no 
Duos ond Fe."> I 730 

TOTAL APPROl'RIA110NS 
OTllER FINANCING tJSES: 
rra11sfi,,,-o.,,, (F1moliQu 9700) 

'l'o G<ocrnl Fuud 

To Odil Scr\'icc l'_und• 

'fo SP<'Ciol RC\'."""" Fund.< 

hllcrfwtd (Cupilnl Pruicc'IS Onlvl 

'f<>l'crm<m<!nlFuads 

To ln1"mol Sorvicu Fund< 

'fo Eotcrpri"" FunW. 

TotnlTrunsli:rsOut 

'TOTAL OTllER FINANCING USilll 

"" 
"" 
~" 

"" "" 
'°" 000 

9'100 

N11n<f'COdahlcFund Bolonoc. June 30. 21ll5 I 27!0 

103.'1503'1_8.52 

8,007.949.00 

s.ooo.uoo.oo 

13.007.949.00 

!3.007.949.00 

'.l6,4J4.38 

9').74-1.IHl ~1J.6NJ.47 

99.744.00 1.021.105.H 

~~7.~4!)~1) 

687.949.UO 

6H7,949.00 

I 
R.,,irioh.-d FunJ llul:mcc. June 30. 2015 2'120 6 198.236.09 '" "» .. •4 

C:omruiltcd Fuud &lane", Jun" 30, :!O 15 2'130 

A.,;i~ncJ funJ Bal""""- June 30. 2015 I 2740 

Un.·,;,; •ncd Fund c~. Juw 3 21l15 .3751l 

TOTAL ENDING FUNll llALANCES 27110 

TOT Al, APPROl'RIA'110NS, OTllER 111NANCING USl':S 

ANV l'UNO liAf.ANCES 

ru!E 139 

19.018.S5J.Ol 14.285.34 

135.7iU,88_4.53 78'1.693.UG 1.035.390.'13 

797.01!1 ;:! 

:i.4J2.~ ... l.95 

8~5.~:!,.9S 

15,003,856.94 

6.YJ<l.44'.l!lll 

:l.(IOll,1!1111.llO 

11.919.449,1)0 

11.919.449.11() 

12.&20.no.n 

J9,"14J.626.86 

I .R~S.!lO\),fJO 

UIU505.4; 

IS.597.Jf>i!.461 

1.447,50 

87.G25.672.19 

0•)11551.illl 

401J.551,00 

400,551.00 

b \~3 ~50.75 

6.IS3.950.75 

94.210.113.94 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending Jnne 30, 2015 

SECTION IX. PERMANENT FUND FUND 000 -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

Federal Direct 

Federal Through State and Local 

Stale Sources 

Local Sources 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fuod 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital Projects Fuods 

From Special Revenue Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2014 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

p 20 al!e 
Account 
Number 

3100 

3200 

3300 

3400 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3640 

3670 

3690 

3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Endlng June 30, 2015 

---··-•' ••- • -·-·--•-••• • _.,_ - • -··- --- , __ .. _••-w' 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Instruction 

Student Pel'SOnnel Services 

Instrnctional Media SCl'Vices 

Instruction and Curriculum Develooment Services 

instructional StaffTrainin 'S<:rvic=i 

lnstructional·Related Te.:hnology 

Board 

General Administration 

School Administration 

Facilities Acauisition and Construction 

Fiscal Services 

Central Services 

Student Tranwortation Services 
1 ~eration of Plant 

Maintenance of Plant 

Administrative Technolol!V Services 

Communitv SCl'Vices 

Jkbt Service 

Other Capital Outlay 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES 
TrcwsfCrs Out: (Fw1c1io119700) 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Capital Proiects Funds 

To Snecial Revenue Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Entemrise Funds 

Total Tran.'ifets Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonsoendable Fund Balance, June 30, 201.: 

Restticted Fund Balance, June 30. 2015 

Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2015 
Assi~ned Fund Balance. June 30, 2015 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 20 J 5 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS. OTHER FINANCING 
USES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

-- ---
Account Totals Saia1ies Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials & Supplies Capital Outlay Other 
Number 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

5000 

6!00 

6200 

6300 

6400 

6500 

7100 

7200 

7300 

7400 

7500 

7700 

7800 

7900 

8100 

8200 

!HOO 

9200 

9300 

910 
920 

930 
94-0 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 

2720 

2730 

2740 
2750 
2700 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

--- ---·--· -·--------- --·--
ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OPERA.TJNG REVENUES: 
Char<> es for Services 
Cbal"<>es forS:iles 
Premium Revenue 
Other l meratin<> Revenue 
Total Operating Rcvenuef 

NONOPERAT!NG REVENUES: 
luvestment lncomt 
mfts. Grants and Beauests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Loss Recoveries 
Gain on Dis ition of Assets 
Total Nonoperatlng Revenue! 

Transfer:; /Ii; 
From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Cao ital Proiects Funds 
From S~ecial Revenue Funds 
lnterfund Transfera temrise Funds Onlv) 
From Permanent Fmds 
From Internal Service Funds 
Total Transfers In 

Net Position, Ju!y I, 201~ 
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES, NONOPERATING 
REVENUES, TRANSFERS IN AND NET POSITION 

ESTIMATED EXPENSES 

OPERA.TING EXPENSES: (Function 9900) 
Salaries 
Emolovee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Energy Services 
Materials and SuPt lies 
CMital Outlav 
Other includin<> D""w:iation) 
Total Operating Expenses 

NONOPERATINO EXPENSES: (Function 9900) 
Interest 
Loss On Disoosition of Assets 
Total Nonoperating E~penses 

Trimsfen1 OuJ: (Flmc/ion 9700) 
To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To c~nital Proiects Funds 
To S,,,.,.ial Revenue Funds 
lnterfund Transfers (Entcmrise Funds Onlv) 
To Pennanent Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

Net Position, June 30, 2015 
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES, NONOPERATING 
EXPENSES, TRANSFERS OUT AND NET POSITION 

ESE 139 

-- ---
"' 

,., ~13 914 "' "' '" AccouDl Totals Sclf-lm;llnlll<:<: Sclf-lnou.ronci; Self-Jru:unmcc Sclf-ln.<111l1Ule<: AMA 0Uu:r EUl"'"JlriS~ 0111.erEnlcrprisc 
Number CousortiWll Co11sortium Consortium Couoortiuru Consortium Pro~raru' Pro~r=~ 

3481 
3482 
3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3740 
3780 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3600 
2880 

Obj eel 

mo 
200 
300 
400 
500 
600 
700 

720 
8!0 

9!0 
920 
930 
940 
950 
960 
970 
9700 
2780 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Ye11r Emling Juue 30, 2015 

~-----· ·-· ------·~~---· --- . ~"~~ 
ESTIMATED REVENUES 

OPERATING REVENUES: 
Ch""'es for Services 
Char~es for Sales 
Premium Revenue 
Other Oneratin,. Revenue 
Total Operating Revenues 

NONOPERAT!Nv REVENUES: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Benuests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Loss Recoveries 
Gai11 on Disnosition of Assets 
Total Nononemtiog Revenues 

Tranofers !11: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From c~~ital Proiects Funds 
From Snecial Revenue Funds 
Inteffimd Transfers {Internal Service Funds Onlv) 
From Permanent Funds 
From En rise Funds 
Total Transfers Jo 

Net Position, July I, 2014 
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES, NONOPERATING 
REVENUES, TRANSFERS IN AND NET POSITION 

ESTIMATED EXPENSES 

OPERATING EXPENSES: (Function 9900) 
Salaries 
Emolovee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Enerl!V Services 
Materials and Sunnlies 
Canital Out!av 
Other (i11cludi11g Denrcciatioo) 
Total Operating Expenses 

NONOPERATING EXPENSES: (Fwictio11 9900) 
Interest 
Loss Oil Disoosition of Assets 
Total Nonoperating Ex~oses 

Tra11ofers Out: (f'unction 9700) 
To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To Caoital Proiects Funds 
To Soecial Revenue Funds 
Interfund Transfers llntemal Service Funds Onlv) 
To Pe11Danent Funds 
To Entemrise Funds 
Total Transfers Ou1 

Net Position. June 30. 2015 
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES. NONOPERATING 

EXPENSES, TRANSFERS OVT AND NET POSITION 

ESE 139 

Account 
Number 

3481 
3482 
3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3740 
3780 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3690 
3600 
2880 

Object 

100 
200 
300 
400 
500 
600 
700 

720 
810 

910 
920 
930 
940 

''° 960 
990 

9700 
2780 

"""""" 7'1 712 713 "' 715 731 7'I 
Totals Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Sclf-lnsurancc Self-Insurance Sclf-lnsw'llllcc Conso1tium Other Internal 

Pro 'rams Service 

48.973.640.20 4.4(15J78.97 44.568.261.23 
250.000.00 250,000.00 

49,223,640.20 4.405.378.97 44.818.261.23 

19,500.00 19.500.00 

19,500.00 19.500.00 

6,127,948.04 6,'127,948.04 

55,371.088.24 4.405.378.97 50.965,709.27 

442,698.00 192.098.00 250.6()().(10 
3.351.122.00 3.269.0·15.00 82.077.00 

11,630.418.15 934.380.97 10.696.037,18 
14.846.00 5.415.00 9.431.00 
3!,780.00 3.770.00 28.010.00 
2.000.00 2.000.00 

35,041,181.05 670.Q(I 35,040,51 LOS 
50,514,045.20 4.405.378.97 46.108.666.23 

4,857.043.04 4,S57,043.04 

55.371,088.24 4.405.378.97 50,965, 709.27 




